

単位：億円

	2021年度							2022年度																
	1Q 実績	2Q 実績	3Q 実績	4Q 実績	上期 実績	下期 実績	通期 実績	1Q 期初予	1Q 実績	2Q 期初予	2Q 実績	3Q 期初予	3Q 修正予	3Q 実績	4Q 期初予	4Q 修正予	上期 期初予	上期 実績	下期 期初予	下期 修正予	通期 期初予	通期 修正予		
グループ連結	売上	195	216	214	258	411	472	883	232	240	224	255	235	272	289	249	284	456	494	484	556	940	1,050	
	営業利益	1.0	1.8	1.6	11.2	2.8	12.8	15.6	3.2	6.8	4.8	9.7	8.7	10.7	15.0	13.3	17.8	8.0	16.5	22.0	28.5	30.0	45.0	
	営業利益率	0.5%	0.8%	0.7%	4.3%	0.7%	2.7%	1.8%	1.4%	2.8%	2.2%	3.8%	3.7%	3.9%	5.2%	5.4%	6.3%	1.8%	3.3%	4.5%	5.1%	3.2%	4.3%	
	経常利益	2.4	4.1	0.7	12.8	6.5	13.5	20.0	-	6.9	-	6.2	-	-	12.1	-	-	8.0	13.1	22.0	25.9	30.0	39.0	
	当期利益	-2.7	2.1	-4.2	4.0	-0.6	-0.2	-0.8	-	1.6	-	10.9	-	-	7.3	-	-	2.0	12.5	16.0	14.5	18.0	27.0	
情報通信	売上	2.5	6.5	3.6	8.2	9.0	11.8	20.8	2.3	4.2	6.7	6.8	5.0	3.6	3.0	10.0	13.4	9.0	11.0	15.0	17.0	24.0	28.0	
	営業利益	-2.4	-1.3	-2.4	-0.2	-3.7	-2.6	-6.4	-2.0	-1.0	1.0	0.9	0.1	-1.5	-1.6	1.9	2.7	-1.0	-0.2	2.0	1.2	1.0	1.0	
	営業利益率	-97.6%	-20.3%	-67.1%	-2.9%	-41.8%	-22.4%	-30.7%	-87.8%	-24.8%	15.0%	12.7%	1.9%	-41.8%	-52.9%	19.1%	20.0%	-11.1%	-1.6%	13.3%	7.0%	4.2%	3.6%	
電子部品	売上	128	147	141	177	275	318	593	159	161	142	169	153	185	197	162	185	301	330	315	370	616	700	
	営業利益	0.4	-0.4	0.9	4.6	0.1	5.5	5.6	1.5	2.5	-0.5	2.6	2.5	6.2	8.9	5.5	8.7	1.0	5.1	8.0	14.9	9.0	20.0	
	営業利益率	0.3%	-0.2%	0.6%	2.6%	0.0%	1.7%	0.9%	0.9%	1.5%	-0.3%	1.5%	1.6%	3.4%	4.5%	3.4%	4.7%	0.3%	1.5%	2.5%	4.0%	1.5%	2.9%	
ACアダプタ・チャージャ	大型	10	13	11	12	23	23	46	14	13	12	15	16	19	17	17	19	26	28	33	37	60	65	
	トランス	15	16	17	19	31	36	66	17	19	15	23	17	23	27	18	21	32	42	35	43	67	85	
	コイル・リアクタ	41	40	44	48	81	92	173	46	49	41	52	44	56	58	47	54	86	100	91	109	177	210	
	電源・ユニット	2	2	2	2	4	3	7	3	3	2	3	3	4	3	4	4	5	6	7	9	12	15	
	セラミック	37	43	41	54	80	95	175	44	41	39	42	39	45	50	38	43	83	83	76	87	160	170	
	LED	2	2	2	2	5	5	9	3	2	2	3	2	3	3	2	3	5	5	5	5	10	10	
	EMS	9	10	8	15	18	22	41	13	13	11	10	12	14	14	16	20	24	23	28	33	52	56	
	その他	3	2	3	3	5	6	12	5	4	5	5	4	6	6	4	5	10	10	8	11	18	21	
	その他	10	18	13	22	28	34	62	15	17	14	16	15	17	19	16	17	29	34	31	34	60	68	
電子化学実装	AV	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	2	
	家電・住宅	61	69	65	83	130	148	278	71	71	61	76	62	75	90	62	69	132	147	125	144	257	291	
	情報通信	7	7	7	8	14	15	29	8	8	7	8	8	10	11	9	10	14	16	17	21	32	37	
	産業機械	30	34	34	45	63	78	142	40	45	35	42	37	47	47	42	50	75	87	79	97	154	184	
	エネルギー	15	15	15	16	30	31	61	19	18	17	24	22	26	26	23	26	35	42	45	52	80	94	
	交通・車両	13	12	16	15	26	30	56	16	14	16	14	18	21	15	19	23	32	28	38	43	70	71	
	その他	2	9	4	11	11	15	26	6	5	5	4	5	6	6	6	11	9	11	13	22	21		
電子化学材料	売上	65	63	70	73	128	143	271	71	75	75	79	77	83	89	77	84	146	155	154	167	300	322	
	営業利益	4.1	4.2	4.4	8.3	8.3	12.7	21.0	5.2	6.5	5.8	7.4	7.6	7.4	8.7	7.4	7.7	11.0	14.0	15.0	15.0	26.0	29.0	
	営業利益率	6.3%	6.6%	6.2%	11.3%	6.5%	8.9%	7.7%	7.3%	8.7%	7.7%	9.4%	9.8%	8.9%	9.7%	9.6%	9.1%	7.5%	9.0%	9.7%	9.0%	8.7%	9.0%	
	計	53	56	60	61	110	121	231	63	66	63	69	66	70	76	64	68	126	135	130	138	256	273	
	ソルダーペースト	33	36	39	40	69	79	147	43	45	43	47	45	48	53	44	46	86	92	89	94	175	186	
	レジスト	14	15	15	14	30	30	59	15	15	15	16	15	16	16	15	16	30	31	30	32	60	63	
	フラックス	5	6	6	6	11	11	22	5	6	5	6	5	6	7	5	6	11	11	11	12	21	23	
	その他	0	0	0	1	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	実装装置	計	11.8	6.7	9.4	11.9	18.5	21.4	39.9	8.1	9.5	11.9	10.9	11.4	12.5	14.3	12.6	16.1	20.0	20.4	24.0	28.6	44.0	49.0
	リフロー	6.5	5.3	6.4	8.5	11.8	15.0	26.8	5.2	4.9	7.6	6.9	7.8	8.1	8.5	8.6	10.9	12.8	11.8	16.4	19.0	29.2	30.8	
	ウェーブ	1.5	0.4	1.2	1.3	2.0	2.5	4.5	0.7	0.5	1.1	2.5	0.4	1.7	1.7	0.5	2.3	1.8	3.1	0.9	4.0	2.7	7.0	
	その他	3.8	0.9	1.8	2.1	4.7	3.9	8.5	2.2	3.9	3.2	1.7	3.2	2.7	4.1	3.5	3.0	5.4	5.5	6.6	5.7	12.1	11.2	
全社未来開発費用 他		-1.1	-0.7	-1.3	-1.4	-1.8	-2.7	-4.6	-1.5	-1.2	-1.5	-1.2	-1.5	-1.4	-1.0	-1.5	-1.2	-3.0	-2.4	-3.0	-2.6	-6.0	-5.0	